Journal of the American Heart Association
J Am Heart Assoc. 2021;10:e021724. DOI: 10.1161/JAHA.121.021724 1
BRIEF COMMUNICATION
Cardiovascular Health Disparities in Racial
and Other Underrepresented Groups:
Initial Results From the All of Us Research
Program
Julián N. Acosta , MD*; Audrey C. Leasure , BS*; Cameron P. Both, BS; Natalia Szejko , MD, PhD;

I21.3, I21.4, I23.0, I24.0, I24.1, I24.8, I25.10, I25.2, I25.3,
I25.41, I25.42, I25.5, I25.810, I25.811, I25.812, I25.82,
I25.83, I25.84, I25.89, I25.9, I51.0. I51.1, I51.2, I51.3,
I51.4, I51.5, I51.7, I51.81, I51.89, I51.9, I97.0, I97.110,
I97.130, I97.190, Z95.1, Z98.61
I60, I60.0 , I60.1, I60.2,
I60.3, I60.4, I60.5, I60.6,
I60.7, I60.8, I60.9, I61,
I61.0 , I61.1, I61.2,
I61.3, I61.4, I61.5, I61.6,
I61.8, I61.9, I63, I63.0 ,
I63.1, I63.2, I63.3, I63.4,
I63.5, I63.6, I63.8, I63.9,
I63.X, I64, I64.X
ICD-10 procedure codes 0210093, 0210098, 0210099, 021009C, 021009F,
021009W, 02100A3, 02100A8, 02100A9, 02100AC,
02100AF, 02100AW, 02100J3, 02100J8, 02100J9,
02100JC, 02100JF, 02100JW, 02100K3, 02100K8,
02100K9, 02100KC, 02100KF, 02100KW, 02100Z3,
02100Z8, 02100Z9, 02100ZC, 02100ZF, 0210493,
0210498, 0210499, 021049C, 021049F, 021049W,
02104A3, 02104A8, 02104A9, 02104AC, 02104AF,
02104AW, 02104J3, 02104J8, 02104J9, 02104JC,
02104JF, 02104JW, 02104K3, 02104K8, 02104K9,
02104KC, 02104KF, 02104KW, 02104Z3, 02104Z8,
02104Z9, 02104ZC, 02104ZF, 0211098, 0211099,
021109C, 021109W, 02110A8, 02110A9, 02110AC,
02110AW, 02110J8, 02110J9, 02110JC, 02110JW,
02110K8, 02110K9, 02110KC, 02110KW, 02110Z8,
02110Z9, 02110ZC, 0211498, 0211499, 021149C,
021149W, 02114A8, 02114A9, 02114AC, 02114AW,
02114J8, 02114J9, 02114JC, 02114JW, 02114K8,
02114K9, 02114KC, 02114KW, 02114Z8, 02114Z9,
02114ZC, 021209C, 021209W, 02120AC, 02120AW,
02120JC, 02120JW, 02120KC, 02120KW, 02120ZC,
021249C, 021249W, 02124AC, 02124AW, 02124JC,
02124JW, 02124KC, 02124KW, 02124ZC, 021309C,
021309W, 02130AC, 02130AW, 02130JC, 02130JW,
02130KC, 02130KW, 02130ZC, 021349C, 021349W,
02134AC, 02134AW, 02134JC, 02134JW, 02134KC,
02134KW, 02134ZC, 02700ZZ, 02710ZZ, 02720ZZ,
02730ZZ, 02C00ZZ, 02C03ZZ, 02C04ZZ, 02C10ZZ,
02C13ZZ, 02C14ZZ, 02C20ZZ, 02C23ZZ, 02C24ZZ,
02C30ZZ, 02C33ZZ,02C34ZZ
*Following the MidSouth Clinical Data Research Network Coronary Heart Disease Algorithm. Abbreviations: ICD =